FC MPTG-1595 08-28-2000 (Rev. 6-93)	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissior 101443127  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Ronald Zibert	Name: Bayer Corporation			
	Internal Address: Patent Department			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	460			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 100 Bayer Road			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741			
Execution Date: July 20, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  To Be Assigned  Filed Herewith  Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)  09678873			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: N. Denise Brown	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation				
Patent Department	☐ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document  O	vation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Donna J. Veatch  Name of Person Signing	July 31, 2000 Signature Date			
rame or reison digning	∠ ∪ate			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS	<u> </u>	Ronald	l Zibert			
of 131 Vance Dr	., Burgett	stown, PA	15021			
have invented certain i TECHNOLOGY	mprovements	s in <u>METHO</u>	D TO IMPR	OVE POUR-IN	-PLACE MOL	DING
described in a patent a	pplication ex	ecuted by	me	o	n	
	and iden	tified in the l	United States	Patent Office	as follows:	
	Serial No.:	To Be A	ssigned			
	Filed:	Herewit	h	***		
and Attorney's Docket	No.:	5210/MD-9	6-89-PU	; and		
WHEREAS, B. of Indiana, is desirous inventions and any and	of acquiring t	he entire rigl	ht, title and in	Pennsylvania, and to		
assign and transfer unititle, and interest in and any form or embodime applications filed in any applications under the invention or inventions employment; also the extensions thereof to be improvements and any may be filed upon said hereby at application or application	ployment corto said BAYE to said BAYE to said inverted to said inverted to said inverted to said said to said said to said said to said Barther agree the undersigners, any facts ce purposes gal proceedires to said Barthers and responses to said Barther agree to sa	ntracts with ER CORPOR ntion or invested in and to the Internation of Internation	BAYER COR ATION, its so ntions, as de he aforesaid hereon, includ ional Conven y me est in and to a foreign count continuation- mprovements suing autho PORATION, y payment by nunicate to sa said invention egal proceed er requested	accessors and a scribed in the a application; and ding the right to tion; also any irange and all patery upon said in in-part or substaint to issue any as assignee of BAYER CORFIELD BAYER BAYER CORFIELD BAYER B	do here assigns, the easigns, the easigns, the easigns, the easigns, the easigns and to are file said fore mprovements or reissue vention, invertitute application of and all pate the entire interest and easigns and easigns are easigns are easigns are easigns. PORATION, or RPORATION improvement requested, the easigns are easigns are easigns are easigns are easigns.	eby sell, entire right, lication, in my ign son said es or entions or ions which ry; and erest. ether than it, its is, including estify in any
SIGNED AT _	Pittsbu	rgh, PA		U.S.A.		, this
July	day of	20		2000	_•	
٦			(L.S.) 1) <u></u>	2 blanos	Tresli	<b></b>
				( )		
/KSL				$\mathcal{L}$		

**RECORDED: 07/31/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011017 FRAME: 0071